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2024-2025 4-H CLUBS & GROUPS

¥

CLUB

** MEETING SCHEDULE &
LOCATION **

CLUB LEADER CONTACT INFO

Arlington Prairie Producers

2NP Sunday — 1:30 pm

Lowville Town Hall, Poynette

Sheena Ringelstetter
smringelstetter@gmail.com

608-445-1387

Katie Taylor
kmegow@yaoo.com

608-445-0707

Terry Hoernke
hilltopl1@yahoo.com

608-279-3511

Cornerstone Badgers

2"d Wednesday — 6:45 pm

Randolph Town Hall, Friesland

Ashley Green
Ashley.m.green2016@gmail.com

920-348-8605

Durwards Glen

2"d Sunday - 6:30 pm
Caledonia Town Hall, Portage

Joy Considine
goatfarmerkids@gmail.com

608-742-1027

Jessie Cross
jessieinmexico@yahoo.com

608-697-9135

Lodi Challengers

1st Sunday - 6:30 pm
Reach Out Lodi

Brenda Murphy
blbehnke@yahoo.com

608-575-1525

Michelle Tranel
michelle bader22@yahoo.com

608-751-7962

New Directions

3 Sunday — 4 pm
Portage Presbyterian Church,
Portage

Jared Gehling
gehlinggraphics@gmail.com

608-669-5945

Victoria Rydberg-Nania
victoriarydberg@gmail.com

608-628-3871

Julie McKibben
Jeheinze57@yahoo.com

608-408-7124

**Please contact the Club Leader to confirm Meeting Schedule &

Location **
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2"d Sunday — 4 pm Pam Weisensel
North Scott Marcellon Town Hall, Pardeeville |weisenselps@gmail.com
608-617-6268
2"d Sunday - 6 pm Cyndi Nesson
: Rio Elementary School Cmnesson@gmail.com
Rio Go-Getters 608-444-9187
1* Sunday — 5 pm Stormy Hovey
Rocky Run Boosters Grey & Maddies stormyh@awsc.org
1000 Links Dr., Poynette 608-225-4573
2"d Sunday - 6 pm Angie Choudoir

South Columbus Willing Columbus Town Hall, Columbus |angie.choudoir@gmail.com

Workers 608-206-0699
2"4 Sunday - 5 pm Wendy Dykstra
Community Room - Cambria Fire (Wendy.dykstra@gmail.com
Station, Cambria 920-382-3125
Welsh Prairie Livewires
Laura Bell

Laura.rupp@gmail.com
608-778-6713

4‘{‘ Tuesday - 6:30 pm Heather Alvarez
Rio Library, Rio Halvarez136@gmail.com
608-220-3794

(Meetings begin January)
Janelle Bruner
bruner@madisoncollege.edu
608-206-1089

Columbia County 4-H
Horse Project

Nicole Miller
ntymiller@gmail.com
608-566-9813

Columbia County 4-H 4" Thursday - 6:30
Leaders Association Columbia County HHS

**Please contact the Club Leader to confirm Meeting Schedule &
Location **
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